(E) Ranking of Domestic Shares and H Shares to be Issued

The Shares to be issued pursuant to the Shares Subscription Agreements will rank, upon issue, pari

passu in all respects with the existing Shares in issue at the time of allotment and issue of such Shares.

(F) Application for Listing of H Shares to be Issued Pursuant to the H Shares Subscription
Agreement

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock

Exchange for the grant of the listing of, and permission to deal in, the H Shares to be issued pursuant to

the H Shares Subscription Agreement on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

(G) Effect on Shareholding Structure of the Company

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest

Practicable Date and immediately after the completion of the Proposed Subscription (assuming no other

changes to the total issued share capital of the Company prior to the completion of the Proposed

Subscription):

As at
the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately after
the completion of

the Proposed Subscription

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares held

Percentage
of

total issued
Shares

Number of
Shares held

Percentage
of

total issued
Shares

BEH Domestic Shares 4,179,321,592 60.831% 5,081,793,482 61.639%

Beijing International Electric

Engineering Co., Ltd.

Domestic Shares 92,654,249 1.349% 92,654,249 1.124%

Beijing State-owned Capital

Operation and Management

Center

Domestic Shares 224,348,291 3.265% 224,348,291 2.721%

Beijing District Heating

(Group) Co., Ltd.

Domestic Shares 16,035,322 0.233% 16,035,322 0.194%

Beijing Energy Investment H Shares 0 0% 471,612,800 5.720%

H Shareholders H Shares 2,358,064,000 34.322% 2,358,064,000 28.602%

Total issued Shares 6,870,423,454 100% 8,244,508,144 100%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 10 –

Note: Beijing International Electric Engineering Co., Ltd. and Beijing District Heating (Group) Co., Ltd. are
wholly-owned subsidiaries of BEH and BEH is wholly-owned by Beijing State-owned Capital Operation and
Management Center. Therefore, Beijing International Electric Engineering Co., Ltd., Beijing District Heating
(Group) Co., Ltd. and Beijing State-owned Capital Operation and Management Center are considered to have
material interest in the Proposed Subscription and the General Mandate and will, together with BEH, abstain from
voting on the resolutions in respect of the Proposed Subscription and the General Mandate at the AGM.

[…]

* For identification purposes only

LETTER FROM GRAM CAPITAL

– 32 –

1. RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

This supplemental circular, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full

responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Listing Rules for the purpose of giving

information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm

that to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this supplemental circular is

accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other

matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this supplemental circular

misleading.

2. SHARE CAPITAL, SHARE OPTIONS AND CONVERTIBLE SECURITIES

The registered capital of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date was RMB6,870,423,454.

The issued share capital of the Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately upon

completion of the Proposed Subscription was and will be as follows:

As at
the Latest Practicable Date

Immediately upon completion
of the Proposed Subscription

Number of
Shares Percentage

Number of
Shares Percentage

% %

Domestic Shares 4,512,359,454 65.68% 5,414,831,344 65.68%

H Shares 2,358,064,000 34.32% 2,829,676,800 34.32%

Total 6,870,423,454 100% 8,244,508,144 100%

All the issued Shares rank pari passu with each other in all respects including the rights as to

voting, dividends and return of capital. The new Domestic Shares and new H Shares to be issued will,

when issued and fully paid, rank pari passu in all respects with the then existing Domestic Shares and H

Shares in issue. On 22 December 2011, the H Shares were listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange.

Save as disclosed above, no part of the securities of the Company is listed or dealt in, nor is listing or

permission to deal in the securities of the Company being or proposed to be sought, on any other stock